
Coffle Clnrenco mecli lil678 Sneto
OOFFIELD. See also Coeflcld
" Prank uniforms 9C4a Market
" Jopl C lOladvsl slsmn h833 Ashbury
Coffin A P &: Co (A P Coffin D D Harris C M

Crossi stock brokers 335 Bush
" Albt P (A P Coffin & Co> pres S P Mining

Exch r Okld
" Alon/o ptrnmkr 896 Polsom r Okld
" Bertram H bkpr N L WaRgoner Inc r San

" Caroline C plivs 406 Sutter R212 r Okld
" Chas G with Crocker Est Co r549 Kearny
" Chester W solr r876 Harrison
"DP h400 Duboce av
" Edwin C iThdmai cash registers 3269

Mission h9S0 Plymouth av
" Ellz iwld J Wl r2274 14th av
" Etta C Mrs r2507 Pine
" Predk \V porter S P Hosp ,.„„ _ „
" G Alon?o stockmn Butler Bros rl790 Pell

" Harrv G dcpt msr Glnn & Co r Palrfax
" Helen Mrs hl242 Polk
" Henrv iRosallai cnro h2060 Sutter
" Horace asst sec Baker Hamilton & Pacific

Co r2812 Washn
, „„

" Howard P (Annat asst sec DC&HCo h226
Eureka ^, ,,

" Jacob N (Piroskal h485 Montlcello
" Julia Mrs rine Van Ness av S
" Marion (Helenl hl21 Broderick
" Maurice E elk SPCo r Okld

COFFrN-REDTNGTON CO, N B Uvermore
Pres, Sherwood Coffin V-Prcs and Trcas,

H B Ste%'enson Sec, Wholesale DruBglsts,

4«1-4,'W Mission cor Fremont. Tel DO ug-

las 29.W (See page 1717)
" Richd W elk S P Stock Exch r Okld

COFFIN SHERWOOD, V-Pres and Treas
Ctoffln-Redinffton Co, r San Rafael

" Walter P ptrnmkr Alonzo Coffin r Pied
" Wm H slsmn Todd Sales Co r937 Jones
" Wlnfleld A with PT&TCo r Mill Valley
Coffis Nick msr London Baking Co h905 Capp
" Thos h671 2d av
" Thos (U & I Restrl r2482 Bayview

COFFMAN, See also Kauftman and Kanfman
" Albt (Bettyl hl207 Gough
" Bonlta bkpr State Bar of Calif hl474 21st

av
" Chas r549 Kearny
" Chas J elk hl50 Haight
" Claude (Irta E) printer hl635 Sutter
" Predk J fAgnesl shtmtlwkr h3970'/2 25th
" Geo L (Agnesl h3759 Pillmore
" H Franklin r2n30 Fell
" Jack waiter r574 Grove
" John D h3810 Sacto
" John W (Alice) slsmn SOCo r2325 Washn
" Marian (wid J M) rl039 Jamestown av
" Ollie B Mrs elk r2600 Greenwich
" Rav H (Hazel) restr 98 7th h435 Gough
" Richd (Mary) restr 1396 LaPlaya hl392 do
" Richd E slsmn W A BalUnger & Co h2339

26th av
" Susan (wid R C) h3987 24th
" Wallace M (Ollie B) elk h2601 Greenwich
" Walter J lab r3987 24th
" Wm C (Adah S) C S pract 166 Geary R166

h58 San Benito way
" Wm M mgr Underwood Elliott Fisher Co

r Clift Hotel
Coflrev Walter P driver rS Addison
CoCtrinl David (Jean) h72a 26th av
Coffv Hal P (Alice) dept mgr McDonnell &

Co hl245 Washn
Cofleld Christine E Mrs beauty shop 3160 22d

h626 Capp
" Clifton D (Edna) barber r554 Vernon
" CTlinton E barber 704 Turk r626 Capp
" Daisy Mrs maid r2727 Pine
Cofoirl' Chas brklvr r87 Bway
Cofone Kino (May) pntr h2283 Polsom
COGAN, See also Coojan
" Evelyn (wid Jas) sec R L Rigdon r537 14th
" Irene Mrs elk h400 Duboce av
" Jos I mach h516a Natoma
" Julia (wid Thos) r208 Woolsey
" Lawrence r821 Pulton
" M waiter rl327 Green
" Thos garmt prsr h345 Leavenworth
" Virginia stockwn Ransohoffs rll90 Pine
Cogburn Martin A emp Johnson-Locke Merc

Co r Okld
Cogdell Allen B bkpr rl770 O'Parrell
" Irene Mrs r957 Van Ness av S
" Robt L (Martha J) hl770 O'Farrell

Cogdill Gertrude slswn O'Connor MoSatt & Co
r337 18th av

" Jos (Mary) elk h337 18th av
Coger Lyle M cash Olympic Hotel rl060 Bush
" Marie Mrs hl060 Bush
Cogger Alice E elk rl450 21st av
" Lucelia P rl774 9th av
" Murray T (Grace) carp hl450 21st ay
" Sylvester M elk rl450 21st av
Coggeshall Frances M (wid L H) r824 Euclid
" Henry J asst credit officer Bank of Am

r Okld
" Silvanus B gro 771 Capp
Coggins Chas h917 Rhode Island
" Clyde formn Kay Mfg Co
" H L pres Patterson Parts Inc r Bkly
" Hayden P elk rVlO Diamond
" Herman A sec-treas The Union Ice Co r

San Mateo „,,,
" Herman A sec-treas Union Ice Co r Hills-

borough
" Jennie S (wid L M) r728 Cole
" L M Shirley M Coggins mgr cbtmkr 1120

Oak
" Philip (Fannie) h710 Diamond
" Raymond B (Belle) eng hl359 22d av
" Shirley M (Beatrice) mgr L M Coggins

h728 Cole

246

Coggle Myrtle assoc Christian Science Benev-
olent Assn r2700 18th av

Coghlll Cath C Mrs examiner Assoc Indem-
nity Corp h835 Pine

COGHLAN. See also CauRhlan, Coghlln,

Couk'hlan and CouKhlln
" Carmcllta M maid 886 42d av
" Cecil r3122 Sacto
' Cecil rllOO dough
" Dennis M iMary) real est 98 9th hl801

nth av
" Edw M (Alena) lieut SPPD h37 Arago
" Ellz A r2813 Scott
" Elmer J (F'ellce) driver h344 St Rose av
" Eug with Scott & Gilbert Co rl45 Fell

" Eva Mrs r4427 18th
" Prank hl226 4th av
" Frank T (Cathi plstr h26 Fairmount
" Fi-ank B (Dora) cond h2048 Green
" Hazel (wld Prank) r47 Crocker
" Henry chf eng Bd of Educ rl717 Ellis

" Jas (Georgle) chauf r530 47th av
" Jas P (Knthi hl67 Sears
" Jas P h2029 Pulton
" Jas H r627 15th av
" Jas J (Louise! plstr h850 Lisbon
" Jas P (Georgianai chauf hl20 Hartford
" John elk rl336 Ellis
" John A (Agnes Ml police hll62 De Haro
" John C elk h505 Church
COGHLAN JOHN P (Mabel K) 2d V-Pres

Faciflc Gas & Electric Co. 245 Market, Tel

SU tter 4211, h3813 Scott, Tel WA Inut

4767
" Lester with Marsh & McLennan-J B F Davis

& Son r3122 Calif
" Letitia M sten Bank of Am rl44e Washn
" Martin D (Amanda) sweeper State Bd Har-

bor Comrs hl219 Rhode Island
" Mary bkpr hl985 Grove
" Mary gowns 251 Post R201 r Bkly
" Mary Mrs r4459 Mission
" Mary (wid J J) h4475 Mission
" Mary A tchr Pub Sch rl25 Villa ter
" Mary E rl446 Washn
" Nathan C lawyer 369 Pine R518 r850 Powell
" Nellie J (wid b L) h2122 Sacto
" Peter J elev opr rl25 Villa ter
" Rose M hl446 Washn
" Susan J (wid John) hl25 Villa ter
" Theresa V sten rl25 Villa ter
" Thos F (Bernice O) servmn h766 46th av
" Wm J wtchmn State Bd Harbor Comrs rl25

Villa ter
" Winifred h901 Calif „ ,

,

COGHLIN. See also Caughlan, Coghlan,
Coughlan and Coughlin

" Alice T (wid J Dl hl267 28th av
" Thos L tmstr h821 Webster
Coghman Margt (wid Wm) h483 2d av
Cogill Eric H (Burgessl (Electrical Communi-

cation Co) h27 Alma
Coglan Graham (Eliz B) hl090 Francisco
Cogliandro Alexis shademkr H W Larsen r San

Bruno
" Antonio M (Oath) (Colapietro & Coglian-

dro) notary 622 Montgy hl658 Bway
" Chas P chauf rl658 Bway
" Dominic chauf rl658 Bway
" Marie P sec SFHosn rl658 Bway
" Speranza bkpr Emilio Martinonl rl658 Bway
" Victor hl740 Pacific av
Cogliati Achilles (Mary) lab hl586a Thomas ay
" Alf r44 Rosemont pi
" Donald (Agnes) mech h3044 Octavia
" Henry (Ellen) auto mech h44 Rosemont pi

" Horace auto mech r44 Rosemont pi

" Silvio r44 Rosemont pi
" Virginia rl586a Thomas av
Coglietto John jan r381 Bway
Coglin Mary Mrs hl908"2 Green
Cognasso Ernest lab hns Hale
" Jas J (Rose) (G B Amigo Co) hl850 Mason
" Sabina Mrs rl78 Hale
Cognata Helen Mrs elk r2420 Lombard
" Alfonso (Lucky Tavern) r331 24th av
Cogorno John J (Rose A) hl27 Concord
" Rose A Mrs cannery wkr rl27 Concord
Cogozzo Albt r84 Ervine
" Albt (Jeanette) chauf h474 Francisco
" Albt B (Jeanette) driver h290 Wheeler av
" Anthony L chauf r474 Francisco
" Ernest S driver r474 Francisco
Cogswell Auditorium Folsom cor 26tn
" Don H (Louise) elec eng h949 Pell
" P rl215 Laguna
" Florence waiter E R Spinden
COGSWELL POLTTECHNICAL COLLEGE,

Geo B Miller Pres, 3O0O Folsom, Tel Mis-
sion 1473

" Stephanie beauty opr hl300 26th av
Coguno Tom emp Stecher-Traung Litho Corp

r838 Sansome
Cohahan Robt A (Claire) office mgr Wm

Taaffe & Co r2275 Bway
COHAN, See also Cohen, Cohn. Cone and

Kohn „ , , _
" Arth W (Nellie) formn Eastman Kodalc Co

hl426 29th av
" David rl801 Franklin
" Jennie hlSOl Franklin
" Leo (Lillian) slsmgr h2375 27th av
" Rae rlSOl Franklin
Cohburn S r255 O'Farrell
Cohelan Dorothy hllll Jones
" Inga Mrs music tchr rl338 26th av
Cohee John P emp U S Mint r Bkly
COHEN. See also Cohan, Cohn, Cone ana

Kohn ncF,^
" A Furniture Co Inc Aaron Cohen pres 2574

Mission ,..™Bn
" Aaron (Rose) pres A Cohen Furn Co h5760

Fulton
COHEN AARON N (Celia) Lawyer, Suite 508

Exchange Realty Bldg. 369 Pine, Tel

GA rfleld 3500, h3677 Larkin

COHEN
" Abe (Rose L) elk hl775 O'Parrell
" Abr rl305 10th av
" Abr cigars 1707 Haight rl767 Page
" Abr clo clnr 5345 Geary blvd r464 Central av
" Abr pdlr rn24 Stelner
" Abr I Helen) slsmn Pac Oil & Gas Develop-

ment Corp h642 29th av
" Addle Mrs hi 108 Dlvl.sadero
" Albt (Gertrude) (Three C's Tailoring Co)

h889 34th av
" Albt E hl075 Calif ,,^
" Albt J (Leah) (Cohen & Hasklnl hl832 16th

av
" Alex (Mary) slsmn hl95 9th av
" Alf slsmn rll25 Post
" Alice H Mrs C S pract 166 Geary R77 rl201

Greenwich
" Allec barber 2512 San Bruno av
" Alma (wld Herman) h2411 Octavia
" Alton (Mildred) tchr Pub Sch hl80 Mallorca

way ^ ^
" Alva (Cohen ,& Goodfrlend) rll25 Post
" Anna (wld Morris) h522 41st av
" Anne rl72 Arguello blvd
" Anthony r401 Hyde
" Arie (Gertrude) slsmn rl279 3d av
" Arth (Clara) slsmn h2033 CabrlUo
" Audrey A h471 12th av
" B h3401 Clay
" B r34 6th
" Barbara sten U S Fidelity & Guar Co r San

Ra.f3.Gl
" Barnett (Rose) starter Yellow Cab Co h44

Somerset
" Barrett hl201 Greenwich
" Ben] h3055 Laguna
" BenJ (Ada) hl980 Washn
" Benj (Mabel) bldg mails 1650 Mission h2037

15th
" Bertha Mrs rl015 Van Ness av
" Bertha Mrs mgr Marineview Apts rl893 Jel-

ferson
" Betty Mrs hlSOl Eddy
" Birdie organist r656 Hayes
" Celia G Mrs h215 10th av
" Chas rl439 Fillmore
" Chas (Sarah) driver h811 38th av
" Chas mgr S F Loan Office r3893 Clay
" Chas (Fannie) tailor h776 39th
" Chas C (Cora) h2101 Pacific ay
" Chas C (Lucille) slsmn Wm L Hughson Co

r844 Anza ......
" Chas I pntr Dept Pub Wks h398 Haight
" Claire Mrs restr 415 Golden Gate av ana

mgr El Centro Hotel h419 do
" Clara rSll 26th ay ,,,,„,
" Clara Mrs mgr Warfleld Hotel hll8 Taylor
" Clarice (wid Louis) h2784 Sacto
" David (Sarah) (Market Street Hardware

Co) hll7 27th av
" David (Annette) drugs 2379 Ocean ay
" David (Anna) mach opr h656 Hayes
" David (Kate) printer Morris Cohen nOOB

Judah
" David J (Gussie) hllOO Bush
" Dena r Hotel El Cortez
" Donald (Shenah) elk h691 20th av
" Dora (wid Max) h604 Ashbury
" Dora Mrs h229 19th av
" Dora Mrs hl55 Silliman
" Doris sten Chas Nelson Co rl225 Clay
" Dorothy r575D Pulton
" Dorothy hostess Eastern Outfitting 00

r South San Francisco
" Elaine K r7328 Geary blvd
" Eliz elk r864 26th av
" Eliz W elk rl72 Arguello blvd
" Emily J antiques 1381 Sutter
" Enid elk Pub Sch r Gaylord Hotel
" Esther (wid Simon) hl72 ArgueUo blvd
" Esther M r74 Girard
" Ethel elk Bd of Educ r3265 Sacto
" Ethel Mrs h666 Post „ ^ . „ ,,.,,
" Etta bkpr City of Pans Dry Gds Co r25ia

San Bruno av
" Eva Mrs mgr Alex Rubin r942 Hayes
" Fannie (wid Jos) h74 Girard
" Pay knitter r691 20th av
" Fay slswn r940 Sutter
" Frank elk rl864 Larkin
" Prank mgr Aggressive Collection Bureau
" Fred (Emma) pdlr hl665 Clay
" Freda elk Crum & Porster r2430 Fillmore
" Geneva nurse Laguna Honda Home
" Geo K (Anne) delicatessen 1175 Market aao

Fell
" Geo Z (Bertha) tailor hl895 Jefferson
" Geraldyn D elk r44 McAllister .,_„.,_„
" Gertrude bkpr Recorder Printing & Publ Co

r471 12th av ^ , .,.„.
" Gertrude H sec Supreme Court r Los Alto«

" Grover h401 Hyde
" Hannah r Hotel EI Cortez
" Harold E slsmn Benj Cohen r2037 15tn
" Harold J (Juanita B) slsmn hl62 17th av
" Harriet T r465 Post
" Harrv h300 2d av
" Harry clo clnr 359 Jones r2701 Van Ness
" Harry (May G) slsmn h2890 Pine
" Harry tailor 760 Market R738 r333 Fillmore

" Harry O (Julia) slsmn Hymans & Co hl315

Monterey blvd „ , ^j ,,.,0
" Harry H slsmn Philip Morris & Co Ltd r343

Grant av
" Harry L carrier P O r939 Mission
" Harrv L (Mary T) musician hl366 6tn av
" Harry L (Edna) sis mgr Phillips-Jones Corp

hl450 Greenwich
" Harry S elk rl325 Sacto
" Hartwig (Grace) mining eng h2218 (31ay

" Henry (Three C's Tailoring Co) rl030 Lake
" Henry (Rae) men's furngs 212 Market h7328

Geary blvd
" Henry (Helen) printer CaU-BuUetln Pub Co

r99b Geary
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